
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, November 19, 2017

T2B  

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24002 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliT2B

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Baillie 

McNally

T2B

20046 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20045 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20044 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20037 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchT2B

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20012 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyT2B

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20005 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerT2B

20053 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

20052 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

20022 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoT2B

16039 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16035 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyT2B

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2B

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenT2B

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B

8019 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaT2B

8018 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

T2B

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8011 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXA

24012 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24009 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24008 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24001 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20044 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreAXA

20043 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXA

20005 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20002 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisAXA

20001 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXA

20049 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20048 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20047 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20046 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20015 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20012 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXB

20011 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20055 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20052 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20051 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20050 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20023 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20022 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20020 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16035 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16043 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16042 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAXPA

16016 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16041 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16040 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16039 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16038 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16037 Emmie, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

16015 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16013 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16008 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16004 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16003 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16046 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXPB

16045 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16044 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16023 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPB

16022 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16021 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16020 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8019 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8018 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8017 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8022 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8021 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8011 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4009 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4007 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4002 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOA

20053 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoOA

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16027 Bandit, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

16028 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Baillie 

McNally

NAA

20032 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxNAA

20037 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAB

20036 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAB

20033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPJD

20009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsPJD

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20052 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoePJDP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16015 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPJD

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16021 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPJDP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPJD

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPJD

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenPJD

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelPJD

8017 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichPJD

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJA

24012 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24009 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24008 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24001 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJA

20053 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPA

20049 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20048 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20047 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20046 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20043 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXJB

20015 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20012 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20011 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20001 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20052 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20051 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20050 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20023 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20022 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20020 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16008 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16016 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPA

16041 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16040 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16039 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16038 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16035 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16015 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16013 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16004 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16003 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16046 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAJPB

16045 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16044 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16043 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPB

16042 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAJPB

16023 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16022 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16021 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16020 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12006 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12018 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8019 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8018 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8017 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8022 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPB

8021 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8013 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAJPB

8011 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonAJPA

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4009 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4007 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOAJ

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20002 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Emmie, Border Collie, Linda McHughOAJ

16027 Bandit, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OAJ

16028 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Baillie 

McNally

NAJA

20032 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxNAJA

20037 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAJB

20036 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAJB

20033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNAJB

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


